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MEMO

To: Distribution List

From: Lourdes Juarez

Subject: The Bathurst Inlet Port and Road Project
Date: May 22, 2002

Dear Distribution List:

Please find attached three separate land use applications from KIA. These documents
replace the application in the Bathurst Inlet Port and Road Project Description, and are
for:

& all season road,

v camp and bulk fuel storage, and

= quarrying.

As well, please find enclosed DIAND’s letter of May 10, 2002 requesting an extension

for comments.

Please be advised that NIRB has extended the deadline until Friday, May 31, 2002,

Lourdes Juarez
Consultant
Nunavut Impact Review Board
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KITIKMEQT INUIT ASSOCIATION
LANDS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR ACCESS TO INUIT OWNED LAND

. Office use: only -

.Cgtz.;gary o Application No: Accepted By: Dyle Aceepted

To be completed by all applicants

1. Applicant’s name and mailing address (Full name, no initials or abbreviations) Fax nn
Bathurst Inlet Port and Road Joint Venture T.td, 604-682-4473/888-734-
5771

‘lelephone no.

604-682-4667/888-734-

5773
2. Yead Office address Fax no.
9839 31 Avenue, Edmaonton, AB, T6N 1CS. 1-800-734-5770

Telephone na.

1-800-434-9434

3. Field supervisor and address if different from above Telephone no.
A.Y. Keen P.Eng, c/o Nuna Logistics Limited, Suite 340, 666 Burrard St. 604-682-4667
Vancouver, BC, V6C 2X38

™ CET TRt

4. Orher personnel list (Subeontractors or comractars 10 be used)

Tatal no. of personnel: Nao. of person days:

5. Location of activities by map coordinates, Attach ORIGINAL maps and skerches. See maps and fable attached.

MAX Lat Min MIN T.at Deg MIN Lat Min MAX Lul Deg
MAX Long Min MIN Long Dey MIN Long Min MAX Long Deg
Map Sheet No: See 1:50,000 scale maps attached Inuir Land Parcel No:

Coardinate of camp (1f apphicable) LatLong.

GIS ci\orms\MOL application Revised Novemnber 1998
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Pleasc see Project Description, including Schedule in Appendix 3.

6. Periods of aperation including periads ol seasonal shut down and periods for restoration.

depending on  license

Period of access required (up to one or two years for leenses,
level,
residential/recreational leases and level 1 and Il commercinl
leases, and up to [orty years for lsvel [Tl commercial leases)

vp Tt five yewrs for

|

Starr date
June 2004

Sept 2006

P

of applying for rights.

[ NTI Subsurface Right
O DIAND Subsurface Right
X NWB Water Liconse

[ NRI Rescarch License
O RWEIED Towrism License
O Explosives Penmt

Completion Dulc

|

8. Oiher rights, licenses. permits or leages related to this application. Provide proof of rights or indicate if in the process

O CWS Peomit
0 Oier - Please Specily

9. TYPE OF LAND USE ACTI
Check off the appropriate Jand use

TY
ilCti'ViﬁBS.

Mining/01l & Gus [ Constrnction: Tourism:
[ swking and prospecting & tourism (acility
O exploratiun (geophys-grd/air) X all-season road 0O outfithng
O drilling (diamond/ice, ete.) | O other
O bulk sampling
[0 mine (open pit, undergrd, etc.)
] bulk fue] storage
O other: |
Municipality: Research: Other:
[ bulk storage of fucl (1 wildlife/{ish/birds/marine L commercial harvest
[  residential building 0 survey (grd/aerial/collars) O recreational camy
O commercial building | O callection of species |
O other: ! O research station .
[ other: )

T

10.

On a separate page, provide 3 NON-TECHNICAT. project summary. This should inclnde a non-technical descriplion
aof the project propasal, no more thun 300 wards, in English and Inuktimk (nuinakmn, in the West Kinkmgot). The
project description should outline the project activities and their necessity, methoad of mansportation. any souctures that
will be erected, expected durption of activity snd alternatives convidered. 1 the proposed aclivity [31s iy any long-
term developments, please describe the projecied outcome of the development for the area and 1rs vimelme.

T

11. Attach a detailed project (Ic'scription as outlined in APPENDIX A,

Sece Projeet description for Exul.iutive Summary in English, Inuinaktnn and Inokiitut.

QI8 ¢:\Morms\OL application

Revised November 1998
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12. Application Fres:

[0 T.anduse license I - 0 Commarcial Tease 1| - $ S00
Inuit-8§ 0 [ Commereial Lease IT - 51000
Non-Tnuit - $100 O Commercial {ease 111 - 35000

O Land use license I - $250
X Land use license 1IT- $500

[0 Residential/Reercational .ease Twuir-3 0
Non-Inuit - $250
1 Exempuon Certificate

Tand use fees: # of hectares used (@ $50.00/hectare = §

Note: The land use Tes is Tur (he umounl ol land used on an annual hasis.

13, a) 'I'he Applicant requests a Certificate of I‘:xchwptinn )
OR

b) The Applieant agrees to be hound hy termns and conditious to be attached te the Inwmt Land Use Licensc or
Leass.

Sign name in full:

Signatuge Dae /4 /

GIS e:\formsJOL application Revised Novemnber 1998
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KITIKMEOT INUTT ASSOCIATION
LANDS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR ACCESS TO INUIT OWNED LAND
E Oﬂ]ne nseonly ‘
Categm‘y ' . £ H _T,: ?Kpiﬂipaliun No: Accepted By Date Accepted:
o : 1
. ‘ a |
Ta be completed by all applicants
1, Applicant's name and mailing nddress (Full name, 0o initixls or xbbreviativns) Fuax un
Rathurst Inlet Port and Road Jeint Venture Ltd, | 604-682-4473/8R8-734-~
5771
Telephone no.
6H04-682-4667/888-734-
5773
2. Head Office address Fax no.
9839 31 Avenue, Edmanton, AR, T6N 1CS. 1-800-734-5770

Telephone no.

1-800-434-9434

3. PFicld supervisar and addreas il difTersar from abave Telephone no.
A.J. Keen P.Eng, ¢/u Nuna Logistics Timited, Snite 340, 666 Burrard St. 604-682-1667
Vancouver, BC, V6C 2X8 o ) |

4, Other personne] list (Subcoptractars or contractors to he used)

Tatal po. of persannel: No. of person days:

T

5. Locarion of activities by map coordinates, Atlach ORIGINAL maps and skelches, Ses miaps and table attached.

MAX Lar Min MIN Lat Deg MIN L Min MAX T.at Deg

MAX Long Min MIN Long Deg MIN Long Min MAX Long Deg

Map Sheet Np: 76E Inuit Land Purcel No: CO-12/76E
Cooydinare of camp (if applicable) Lat. Ngs " 28' 30”7 Long. W110 " 107 28 « -

GIE c:Marms\IL. applieation Revised November 1998
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6. Perinds of aperation including perinds of seasonal shut down and periods for restoration,

See Projeer Description, including Schedule in Appendix 3.

7.  Period of access required {up to one or two years for licenses, | Start date Complerion Date
depending on license level, up to five years for
residential/recreational leases and level I and I commercial | TU0€ 2004 Sepr 2006

leases, and up ta forty years for leve] TIT commercial izases)

LU

8. Otherrights, licenses, permits or 1eases related to this application. Provide proof of rights or indicate if In the process

of applying for rights
[ NTI Suhsurface Right 0 NBRIi Research Licenss O CWS Permit
L1 DIAND Subsurface Right 3 RWED Tourism License [ Other — Please Specify
X NWR Water License 0 Explosives Permit

9, TYPE OF LAND USE ACTIVITY
Check off the appropriate land use activinies.

Mining/0il & Gas Construction: Tourism:
[0 saking and prospecting O vourism faeility
3 explorarion (geophys-grd/air) X camp O  outfitting
Q drilling (diamondice, erc.) X bulk fuel storage = ather:
O bulk sampling
{7 mine (open pit, undergrd, ctc)
0 bulk fuel storage
1 orher
Municipolity: Rescarch: Other:
O bulk storage of fuel 0 wildlife/fish/birds/marine O commercial harvest
O residential huilding 0 survey (grd/aerial/coliars) 0 recreational camp
O commercial building 0 collection of species ]
7 other: 0J research station |
O other; __

10, On a separate page, pravide a NON-TECHNICAL project summary. This should include a4 non-technical description
of the project proposal, no more than 300 words, in English and Tnuktituk (JTmuinaktun, in the West Kitikmeot). The
project description should autline the projeer acrivities and their necessity, method of transportation, any structures thar
will be erected, expected duration of activity and alternatives considered. If the proposed activity fits into any long-
term developments, please describe the projgcted ourcome of the development for the area and its timeline.

11. Attach a detailed project description as outlined in APPENDIX A,

See Executive Summary in Project Description.

]

GIS e\ orm\lOL spplication Revised November 1998
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12. Application Fees:
O T.anduse licensa T -
Ingt-8 0
Naon-Tnait - $106
[ Land usc license 11 - $250
¥, Land use license TTT- 8500

) Residentlal/Recreational Lease

O Oxemprion Certificate

T.and nse fees: # of hectares used @ $50.00/hcctare =§

Note: The land use fee i for the amaunt of land uged on an annual baxis.

O Commereial Leasc L - $ 500
O Commercial T.ease 11 - $1000
O Commercial Lease ITT - $5000

nun-5 0
Non-Tnuit - $250

O

13. a) The Applicant requests a Certificate of Exemption

OR

Lease,

é,;fizzig%:;;zz/u- .

Sign name i full:

i) The Applicant agrees to be bound by terms aud conditions to be attached to the Inunit Land Use License or

Signamre

Dare

rrs
y /

GIS o:MermaMOL applization

Revised Nuverpher 1993
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KITIKMEOT INUIT ASSOCTATION
LANDS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR ACCESS TO INUIT OWNED LAND

S :r‘ll g ol
?*’:”H’ﬁmf‘ kit ...41 E&W o .
T* “"f Accépted By: ) Date Accepred:
el ‘ il |jﬁ%§l oy N:In{_]_{‘; '
Tu be ::nmpleted by all applicants
1. Applicant’s name and mailing address (ull name, no mitials or sbbrevialians) Fux nn

604-682-4473/888-734-

Bathwrst Port and Road Jeiut Venture Lid, 57171

Telephone na.
604-n82-4667/888-734-
5773

2. Hcad Offiec address Fax no.

9839 31 Ave. Edmonton AB, T6N 15 1-800-734-5770

Talephone no,
1-800-434-9434

3. Vield supervisor and addvess if different from above Telephone na.

A.JXKcen, P.Eng, e/o Nuna Laogisties Limited, Suite 340, 666 Burrard St. Vaucouver , 8014-682-4667

BC V6C 2X8
4. Other personnel list (Subcontractars or contractars to e used)
Total np. of personnel: No. of person days:

™%, Lacatlon of activities by map coordinates. Attach ORTGINAL maps and sketches.

Please sce Project maps and drawings attached,

MaX Lat Min MIN Lat Dcg MIN Lat Mm MAX T.ar Deg

MAX Lang Min MIN Lung Deg MIN Lang Min MAX T.ong Dex

rl.‘i e:\formsMOIL applicadan . Reviscd November 199K
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6. Penods of operation including periads of scasanal shut down and perieds of restoration.

Please gee the Project Description attached including Appendix Three, the detailed Praject construction sehedule.

1. 7. Period of access requived (up to one ar two years for

licenses, depending on license level,

up to five years [ur

residential/recreational leases and level T and T commercial leases,
and up to forly years for level I commercial lenses)

2,

September 2004

Complction Date
September 2006

B. Other vights, heenses, pevmits or leascs related 1o this applicanion. Pravide proof of rights or indicate i in the process

ol applying for righis.

NTI Subsurface Right

DIAND Subsurface Right

X NWB Water License

e NRI Rescarch License

Wit RWED Tourisim License

w  Explosives Permit

W OWS Parput
u Other TPlease Specify

Please see copiey ol applications to NWB and DJAND in Appendix Four of the Project Deseription

9. TYPE OF LAND USE ACTIVITY

Check off the apprapriate land use activijies,

Mining/Oil & Gas

staking and prospecting

W exploration (peophys-grd/air)
@ drilling (diamond/ice, erc.)
o) bulk sampling

W mine (apen pit, undergrd, etc.)
Uiy bulk fuel storage

4 other:

L

@

unicipalin:

&

bulk storage of fael

Un

regidential building

1@

commercial building

other:

GI8 e\ brms\IOL spplivation

Construction:

X quarrying

Ud

esearch:

n
ildhife/fish/hirds/maring
T

upvey (grd/acrial/collays)
1

pllection of specics

1

escarch station

Rl

ther:

Totrism:
i tourtsm facility
1 potfitting

U other:

-
ther:

Ly

onuncrcial harvast

R
ecreationad camp

iy

sy

Revised Novariher | 998
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10. On a separate page, provide 8 NON-TECHNICAL project sumumary. This should include a non-techaical deseription of
the project propesal, no more than 300 wordy, i English and Inuklituk (Inuinakion, in the West Kitikmeot).  The project
description should outline the project activities and their necessity, method of wansporration, any suncrures that will be crecred,

expected duration of activity and altematives considered. If the propascd activity fits into any long-1crm developments. please
describe the prajected outcome of the development for the area and its timeline,

Atiached please find the Exceutive Summary to the Project Description in English, Inuinaktun, and Tnuktitut.

11 Aistach 4 detailed project deseription as outlined in APPENDIX A, I'lease sce Project Desceription attached.
This document follows the guidelines prepared hy NTRR for Project Deseriptions in Nunavut.

12, The proposed uses for these lonit Owned lands are:
5 borrow pits and 25 quarries on Innit Owned Lands are proposed and applied for,
The volume of materials proposcd for extractions from pits and quarsies on Inunit Owned Lands is shown in Table 1.

Table 1. Volumes of rock and granular materials proposed lor exoraction trom Inuit Owned Land.

T.ocationTOL Block Masterial Proposed Quantity
Portto Contwoyta Lake

kmo BR-27 rack 70,000 cum
7.5 BB-27 rock 15,000 cu.m
12 BB-27 rock 105,000 cum
17.5 BB-27 granular 45000 cu. m
19.5 BR-27 granplay 55,000 cum
288 BB-16 1nck 46,000 enm
32 BB-16 rock 34,000 cum
34 BB-lo rock 32,000 cum
59.5 BB-16 rock 75.000 cum
68.5 BB-16 rock 60,000 cu.m
106 BB-04 gragular 135,000 cum
127 BB-05 grawnlar 105,000 eum
135 BB-05 granulur 135000 cum
149 BB-~05 rack 105,000 cu.m
158 C0-17 rock 60.000 cum
165 Co-17 rock 120,000 cum
208 C0-12 rock 80.000 cu.m
continued next page

GIS c:Morms\IQL applicanon Revised Navember 1998
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Tupin 1o Tichen Namrows

17
20
25
29
an
41
45
54
56
58
61
71

Tatal volume to be exiracied from Inwjt Owned Lands

CO-05
CO-05
CO-05
CO-05
CO-05
C0O-05
CD-05
COo-05
CQO-05
CO-08§
CO-05
CO-05

rock
rock
rock
rock
rock
rock
rock
Tuck
rock
rack
rock

rock

+ T-498  P.12/13

75.000 cu.m
85,000 ci.m
40.000 cu.m
&(0,000 cum
105,000 cu.m
45,000 cum
60,000 cu.m
60,000 cum
103,000 cuan
30,000 cum
62,000 cum
225,000 cum

2,259,000 cu.m

Each quarry site is estimated to be 2 ha in area for 3 potentisl 38 ha lor the 29 quarries v 101,

Land use fees: # of hectares used @ $50.00/hecrare —

Note' The land use foc is for the amount of Jund used orp an snnual basis,

F-245

13. ) The Applicant requests a Certificare of Exemprion

Yo

b) The Applicant agrees to he bound by terms and conditinns to he astiched to the Inuit Land Use License or

Lease.

Sign name in full:

GIS v:Morme\ QL application

L& K~ - (signatavie) /(%?f/_ g/éﬁ_ 2. (date)

Revized Novemnber 1998
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Affairs Canada et du Nord Canada
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Nunavut Regional Office
P.O. Box 2200
Igaluit, NU X0A OHO

May 10, 2002

Stephanie Briscoe

Executive Director

Nunavut Impact Review Board
Cambridge Bay, NU XO0E 0C0

Dear Ms. Bniscoe,

Re: Bathyrst Inlet Port and Road Project

Thank you for your letter dated April 26, 2002 in which you ask for comments on your
proposed determination for a revipw of the Barhurst Inlet (Kitikmeor) Port and Road
Project under 12.4 4(b) of the Nunavur Land Claim Agreement. We respectfully request
an exension of three weeks 1o prepare our comments.

After receiving your letter, it took some time for a2 number of federal anthorities 1o locare a
copy of the project description. While this difficulty appears to be resolved, we have not
yet had time to adequarely review the marerial and meet 1o discuss the potential effects of
the project. Neither have all the departments determined whether or not they are
authorizing agencies for this project, and hence their role in the assessment.

We look forward to your response to this request. If you have any questions or require
clarification, please don’t hesitate to contact myself at (867) 975-4549 or Janice Traynor at
(867) 975-4554.

Sincerely,
WGlen Stephens,

Manager Environment m)d Contaminants

i

Canadi
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Date: May 22, 2002
Project Name: Bathurst Inlet Port and Road Project (BIRAP)
Distribution List
#of Pages |3
Contact Name: Phone #: Fax #:
BIRAP Tony Keen 604-682-4667 604-682-4473
Legal Council William A. Tilleman 403-246-7505 403-297-4152
NTH Stefan Lopatka 983-2517 983-2723
KIA Charlie Evalik 983-2458 983-2701
Tack Kaniak 867-982-3310 867-982-3311
NwWB Rita Becker 867-360-6338 867-360-6369
NPC Brian Aglukark 867-857-2242 867-857-2243
NWMB Josee Galipeau 867-979-6962 867-979-7785
Kitikmeot HTA Executive Director 867-982-4207 867-982-4047
Inuit Heritage Trust Archie Angnakal 867-979-0731 867-979-6700
DIAND - Nynavut Michael Immaroitok 867-975-4280 867-979-6445
Janice Traynor $67-975-4554 867-979-4560
DIAND- Water Paul Smith 867-975-4550 867-975-4560
DFO Jordan DeGroot 867-979-8007 867-979-8039
EC Paula Pacholek 867-669-4743 867-873-8185
Health Canada Maria Ooi 613-952-8712 613-941-8921
NRCan John Ramsey 613-947-1591 613-995-5719
CCG Rick McLean 519-383-1862 519-383-1989
Sustainable Dev. Paul Partridge 867-975-5011 867-975-5990
Neil Willoughby 867-982-7282 867-982-3701
HSS Dr. Roberts 867-975-5743 867-975-5705
CGT Doug Crossley 983-4034 983-4024
Dpmt Transportation Enuk Pauleosie 867-360-4638 867-360-4619
CLEY Dr. Douglas Stenton 867-975-5500 867-975-5504
CARC Kevin O’Reilly 867-873-4715 867-873-3654
MVEIRB Alan Erlich 867-766-7056 B67-766-7074
Lutsellk’e First Nations Steven Ellis 867-370-3051 867-370-3010
Canadian Press Bob Weber 780-412-6259 780-428-0663
Cambridge Bay: X0E 0C0O
Hamlet SAO 983-2337 983-2193
kaluktotiak HTO Chairperson 983-2426 983-2427
Kugluktuk: X0E 0EO
Hamlet SAQ 867-982-4471 867-982-3060
Kukluktuk HTO Chairperson 867-982-4908 867-982-5912
Omingmakitok:
HTO Chairperson via maijl
Bathurst Inlet:
HTO & Chairperson & 867-873-2595 867-920-4263 via mail & fax
BRPC Craig . Thomas 867-920-4330 867-920-4263



